## NOFFICIAL COPY WARRANTY DEED TENANCY BY THE ENTIRE

THE GRANTORS

DAOUD & ASMA'A KHATIB

of the City of Orland Park, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of \$10.00 (TEN) DOLLARS, and other valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to

KAMAL & RAJA'A KHATEEB 3906 W. 63RD PLACE CHICAGO, IL 60629

as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants or Tenants in Common but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 39 IN STEWARD'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/4 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 125 FEET OF THE NORTH 165 FEET OF THE EAST 100 FEET OF THE WEST 135 FEET OF SAID TRACT) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants or Tenants in Common but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 19-23-169-537-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 3906 W. 63rd Place, Chicago, IL 60629

€ 2. 1 <b>3</b>	DATED this 10th day of November, 2003
ST A	Daoud Khatib Asme's Khatib
NE	Daoud Khatib Asma'a Khatib
Stando Lilinois.	County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the
	State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that  OFFICIAL
	DAOUD & ASMA'A KHATIB  Dersonally known to me to be the same personally known to me to be the same personal who to be the same personal who the same personal who the same personal who the same personal who to be the same personal who the same personal wh
382	personally known to me to be the same persons whose names subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the used and purposes therein set forth.
Ci. X J. J	

Doc#: 0333242148

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/28/2003 10:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Given under my hand and official seal, this , 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

This instrument was prepared by LAW OFFICES OF COHEN & HUSSIEN, 6901 W. 111<sup>TH</sup> STREET, WORTH, IL 60482

MAIL TO	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
Khaled Elkhatib, Esq. Cohen and Hussien, PC	Kamal & Raja'a Khateeb
6901 W. 111 <sup>th</sup> Street	3906 W. 63 <sup>rd</sup> Place
Worth, IL 60482	Chicago, IL 60629

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

